
THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT  BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY AND WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE, 

INC.. (FORMERLY WOOD ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, INC..) FOR ANNUAL ENVIRONMENTAL 

SERVICES NO. 11408 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT  BETWEEN ALACHUA COUNTY  

AND WSP USA ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. (FORMERLY WOOD 

ENVIRONMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS, INC.) FOR ANNUAL 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES NO. 11408 

 

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT “Amendment”), made and entered 

into by and between Alachua County, a charter county and political subdivision of the State of 

Florida, by and through its Board of County Commissioners, hereinafter referred to as “County”, 

and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. now known as WSP USA Environment 

& Infrastructure, Inc. , hereinafter referred to as “Professional.” Collectively, the County and the 

Professional shall be referred to herein as the “Parties.” 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. entered 

into a Professional Services Agreement dated October 8, 2019, for Annual Environmental 

Consulting Services (the “Agreement”), identified by No. 11408; and 

WHEREAS, the County and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. entered 

into the First Amendment to the Agreement, dated September 8, 2020 which, among other things, 

extended the term of the Agreement through September 30, 2022 (“First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the County and Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. entered 

into the Second Amendment to the Agreement, dated August 30, 2022, which, among other things, 

extended the term of the Agreement through September 30, 2024 (“Second Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, on September 23, 2022, the County was notified that Wood Environment & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. was acquired by WSP Global, Inc. and resulted in a name change; 

and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained 

herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 

acknowledged by the Parties, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

A.   Recitals.  The Parties agree that the Recitals set forth above are true and correct and are 

incorporated into, and made part of, this Third Amendment.  

 

B. Amendment. Effective upon September 21, 2022, the Agreement and its amendments and 

attachments are assigned from the entity named Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 

Inc. to WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc..  WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure 

Inc. has agreed to assume all of Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc’s rights, duties, 

obligations, and responsibilities under the Agreement. The County consents to the assignment and 

assumption, and WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. agrees to be bound in all respects 

by the terms of the Agreement, as amended. Accordingly, the name of the Professional as shown 

in the Agreement is hereby amended to be “WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc.”  




	scan2.pdf
	6572200365 - Alachua County - #11408 Third Amendment to Agreement - 2022-12-06.pdf

